# OP \$140.00 53759

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM755451

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERFAX COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED		04/04/2022	Private Limited Company: IRELAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UPLAND SOFTWARE IRELAND LIMITED	
Street Address:	9 CLARE STREET	
City:	DUBLIN 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	D02 HH30	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: IRELAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5375949	A
Registration Number:	5252006	ALTIFY
Registration Number:	5252005	ALTIFY
Registration Number:	4390658	DEALMAKER
Registration Number:	3075854	TARGET ACCOUNT SELLING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2319320411

**Email:** brianhall@traverselegal.com

Correspondent Name: Brian A. Hall

Address Line 1: 810 Cottageview Drive, Suite G-20 Address Line 4: Traverse City, MICHIGAN 49684

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Upland [HR]

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Brian A. Hall

**Address Line 1:** 810 Cottageview Drive, Suite G-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007850 FRAME: 0781

900720207

Address Line 4: Traverse City, MI	Traverse City, MICHIGAN 49684		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian A. Hall		
SIGNATURE:	/BAH/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2022		
Total Attachments: 1 source=2022.04.04 INTERFAX TO UPLAND_Certification of Name Change (Ireland Register)#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007850 FRAME: 0782

# Certificate d'incompration on chance Caragge



Number: 520413

I hereby certify that

### INTERFAX COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a LTD - Private Company Limited by Shares

under the name

### **UPLAND SOFTWARE IRELAND LIMITED**

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Monday, the 4th day of April, 2022

Maureer C'Sullivan

For Registrar of Companies

RECORDED: 09/15/2022

Signed By: On Behalf of The Registrar

Signing Date: Mon, 04 Apr 2022 03:19:38 GMT +01:00

Reason: I certify this document

Location: Dublin, Ireland

Contact Info: support@cro-helpdesk.cloud.gov.ie

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007850 FRAME: 0783